# P0400038655

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
· · · ·		
(Document Number)		
Cartification Cartification of Status		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
· ·		
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



02/02/04--01034--006 \*\*78.75





13

MOH-5490

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# Ilasun Company, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

**D** \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	<b>\$</b> 87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	<b>DPY REQUIRED</b>

.50 Fec, fied Copy rtificate of s

. .

FROM: Rajendra U Patel

Name (Printed or typed)

5105 Pine Top Place

Address

Orlando, FL. 32819 City, State & Zip

(407) 876-5900

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 10, 2004

RAJENDRA U PATEL 5105 PINE TOP PLACE ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: EASTERN SUN COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W04000005490

We have received your document for EASTERN SUN COMPANY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 404A00008934



RECEIVED

04 MAR -1 PH 1:41

ATE:

DΔ

IONS

1411月2日日

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 18, 2004

RAJENDRA U PATEL 5105 PINE TOP PLACE ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: SUN ILA COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W04000005490

We have received your document for SUN ILA COMPANY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 404A00008934

EFFECTIVE DATE

FILED

04 FEB -2 PM 1:42

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ILASUN COMPANY, INC.

# ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be **Hasun Company**, Inc.

# **ARTICLE II. COMMENCEMENT & DURATION**

The commencement of this corporation's existence shall be effective as of

January 28, 2004. This corporation's duration shall be perpetual.

# ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation is being organized for the purpose of engaging in the transaction of any and all business activities permitted under the laws of Florida and the United States of America.

#### ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation shall have the authority to issue one hundred shares of common capital stock with no par value.

#### ARTICLE V. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The number of directors on this corporation's Initial Board of Directors shall be

One. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time,

as provided in this corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than one.

The name and address of the individual who shall serve as a member of the Initial Board of Directors is: Rajendra U Patel, 5105 Pine Top Place, Orlando, Fl. 32819. Rajendra U Patel shall also serve as President.

# ARTICLE VI. INDEMNIFICATION

. . .

This corporation shall indemnify any officer, director, employee, or agent, and any former officer, employee, or agent, to the full extent permitted by law.

## ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The address of this corporation's initial registered office shall be: 5105 Pine Top

Place, Orlando, Fl. 32819.

The name of the individual who shall serve as this corporation's initial registered agent at that address is: **Rajendra U Patel.** 

# ARTICLE VIII. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of this corporation's principal office shall be: 5105 Pine Top Place, Orlando, Fl. 32819.

# ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATIOR

The name and address of the individual who shall serve as this corporation's incorporator are: **Rajendra U Patel**, 5105 Pine Top Place, Orlando, Fl. 32819.

# ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendments hereto. Any rights conferred upon the shareholders shall be subject to this reservation.

# ARTICLE XI. MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of the Corporation is: 5105 Pine Top Place, Orlando, Fl. 32819.

Incorporator

Date

I hereby accept my designation as registered agent and agree to serve as the

registered agent of Ilasun Company, Inc.

I hereby state that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as

registered agent for Ilasun Company, Inc.

Registered Agent Date